A RESOLUTION

Congratulating the Saramen Chuuk Academy in Weno, Chuuk, for its $25^{\rm th}$ Anniversary.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Saramen Chuuk Academy, which is located in Weno,
- 2 Chuuk, was established in 1990 to serve the varied needs of
- 3 students of the State of Chuuk; and
- WHEREAS, the Saramen Chuuk Academy has graduated many
- 5 exceptional and bright students in past years, and certain members
- 6 of the Congress are graduates of the Saramen Chuuk Academy; now,
- 7 therefore,
- 8 BE IT RESOLVED by the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated
- 9 States of Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2015, that Congress
- 10 hereby congratulates the Saramen Chuuk Academy for its $25^{
 m th}$
- 11 Anniversary; and
- 12 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
- 13 Resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
- 14 of Micronesia, the Governor of Chuuk State, and the Principal of
- 15 the Saramen Chuuk Academy.

16

- 17 Date: 5/21/15 Introduced by: /s/ Robson U. Romolow Robson U. Romolow
- 18
- 19 /s/ Victor Gouland
 Victor Gouland

20